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2015 Record: 15-4, 6-2

2015 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

MRGC (vs. Top-25: 6-4

Neil Resnick and Tina Bird BSU Record: 147-51 (.737)

DATE  OPPONENTS TIME / RESULT
Jan. 16 Utah, UC Davis, Southern Utah 3rd/4
an. 23 Southem Utah (Beauty & the Beast) 1st
Jan. 30 Utah State 1st/3
Feb.7  BYU, Denver 1st/3
Feb. 13 Alabama 2nd
Feb. 15  Utah State 1st
Feb. 21 Ohio State 1st
Feb.27 BYU 1st
March6  Alaska Anchorage 1st
March 13 Southern Utah, Cal 2nd
March 21 Mountain Rim Gymnastics Champs 1st
April4  NCAA Berkeley Regional Tpm
April 17-19 NCAA National Champs All Day
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All Times Mountain
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Jocelyn Perry: Office: 208.426.1226; Cell: 425.466.7465; Email: jocelynperry@boisestate.edu

NO. 15 BOISE STATE AT NCAA REGIONALS
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LIVE STREAM
LIVE RESULTS
REGIONAL CENTRAL

RANK, TEAM
1. Oklahoma
2. Florida

3. Utah

4. LSU

5. Alabama

6. Michigan
7. UCLA

8. Auburn

9. Nebraska
10. Georgia
11. Stanford
12. Oregon State

2015 WEEKLY NATIONAL RANKINGS

13. Penn State

14. lllinois-Champaign
15. Boise State

16. Denver

17. Minnesota

18. Arizona

19. Arkansas

20. California

21. Central Michigan
22. Southern Utah
23. lowa
Washington

25. New Hampshire

Head Coaches (Year a

Records at Boise State

Career Records............

BRONCO COACHES

s HC)... Tina Bird (8th)
Neil Resnick (8th)

............... 147-51 (737)
............... 147-51 (737)

Assistant Coach........Patty Resnick (8th Year)

FOLLOW US

\Website: www.BroncoSports.com
Live Scoring: www.BroncoSports.com
Twitter: @BroncoSportsGYM

Instagram: @BoiseState_Gymnastics

MEET INFO

The 15th-ranked Boise
State gymnastics team will
head to Berkeley, Calif, to
compete in the 2015 NCAA
Gymnastics Regionals. The
Broncos secured the region’s
third seed, and will compete
against 1-seed Utah, 2-seed
Georgia, California, Utah State
and BYU.

FAMILIAR FOES

Boise State has faced every
team in the Berkeley regional
this year except Utah.
Including the conference
championships, the Broncos
are 7-1 against BYU, California,
Utah and Utah State. Boise
State’s only loss came in the
season opener to Utah.

ROTATION RULES

The Blue and Orange will start
competition on beam for the
second-straight meet. The
Broncos will start on beam,
and then rotate to bye, floor,
vault, bye, bars. Boise State
has had success with this
rotation in the past, winning
conference titles in the WAC
(2013) and this year’s MRGC
crown. Rotating with Boise
State will be San José State’s
Maddie Herr.

THRICE IS NICE

Senior co-captain Ciera Per-
kins picked up her second and
third All-America honors of
her career. The NACGC/W re-
leased its list of regular season

All-Americans, and Perkins
collected second-team honors
on vault and uneven bars. She
earned her first All-America
honor after finishing eighth
on floor exercise at last year’s
NCAA Nationals. Perkins joins
the ranks of former Bronco
Julie Wagner with three All-
America honors.

THE ASCENSION

The Broncos have been
ranked as high as 12th this
season. The Broncos rank
fourth in the West Region,
trailing UCLA, Oregon State
and Stanford.

Boise State has put together
four-straight meets of earn-
ing scores of 49.0+ on three
out of the four events.

As of Feb. 22., women’s gym-
nastics switched to Region-
al Qualifying Score (RQS)
to determine qualification
for regional competiton. A
team’s RQS is based on a
team’s and all-around com-
petitor’s six best regular-sea-
son meet scores, with three
being away meets. The high
score is eliminated and then
the remaining five scores are
averaged.

RAISING THE BAR..WITH
HORSEPOWER

Boise State posted its high-
est conference champion-
ship bars score in history
with a 49.400, en route to

taking the conference title
on the final rotation. The
score elevated the team to
tie for eighth best in the na-
tion, knotted with regional
foe Georgia. The Broncos
and the GymDogs maintain
a 49.320 RQS on the appara-
tus. The Broncos slaughtered
the team bars record on se-
nior night, with every scoring
gymnast recording a season
or career high. The Broncos
scored a 49.575, the fourth-
highest bars score in the na-
tion in 2015. Senior co-cap-
tain Ciera Perkins recorded
the highest individual score
for a Bronco in team history,
marking a 9.975.

CONFERENCE QUEENS
Krystine Jacobsen (uneven
bars) and Ciera Perkins
(vault) captured MRGC con-
ference titles on March 21.
Jacobsen earned a consen-
sus 9.95 on the uneven bars,
while Perkins recorded her
third-consecutive score of
9.90.

VAULT VICTORS

Bronco gymnasts collective-
ly have earned 12 individual
wins this season in vault,
led by Ciera Perkins’ seven.
Perkins has recorded eight
scores of 9.90 or better this
season, with a perfect 10.0
at Utah State. Perkins’ 9.920
RQS ranks 14th in the nation.

Kelsey Morris and Ann Stock-
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well posted a pair of 9.925’s
on the apparatus against BYU.
Morris scored her second
9.925 this season, with her
first also coming against BYU.
Stockwell has scored a 9.80 or
higher in every meet.

10.0 CLUB

Senior captain Ciera Perkins
vaulted into the Bronco re-
cord books on January 30th.
The Las Vegas, Nev., native
anchored the vault lineup. She
recorded Boise State’s first
10.0 in 19 years with her Yurch-
enko full, when Perkins was
still a toddler. She is the fourth
‘perfect” gymnast in school
history, and third on vault:
(Julie Wagner, 1993; Leslie
Mott, 1996). Perkins now ranks
tied for 13th nationally on
the event, averaging a 9.908
through three meets. She’s
posted only the ninth perfect
vault score this season.

EARNING HONORS

Junior co-captain Mad-
die Krentz earned the latest
weekly honor for the Broncos.
Krentz was named co-special-
ist of the week after her 9.90
on vault at Southern Utah on
March 13.

Rookie Ann Stockwell was
named MRGC Co-Specialist
of the Week on March 1 after
her 9.925 vault against BYU on
Feb. 27. Stockwell’s win marks
the first time a Bronco fresh-
man has earned the honor.

Boise State has raked in week-
ly honors for eight-straight
weeks, with Morris and Perkins
sweeping accolades in week
Six.

With their three wins this sea-
son, Morris and Perkins are no
longer eligible to earn weekly
conference honors.

The Broncos swept MRGC ac-
colades for competitions Feb.
9-11. Senior captain Kelsey
Morris earned MRGC Gymnast
of the Week for the second-
straight week, while Perkins
earned Specialist of the Week
honors.

Kelsey Morris was tapped as

the MRGC Co-Gymnast of the
Week with her shares of all
around and vault titles at the
BYU tri-meet. Morris set her
career-best score on vault,
marking a 9.925 on the appa-
ratus.

After Perkins’ 10.0 perfor-
mance on vault in the tri-meet
versus Utah State and UC Da-
vis, she was honored as the
MRGC Specialist of the Week
honors for the second-straight
week. Perkins was previously
awarded conference hon-
ors for her career-tying best
9.925 vault against Southern
Utah (Jan. 26). Junior captain
Maddie Krentz earned the ac-
colade after her own career-
best 9.925 vault in the season
opener.

MRGC WEEKLY HONORS

W2......... Krentz............ Specialist
W3......... Perkins........... Specialist
W4 ... Perkins........... Specialist
W5......... Morris....... Co-Gymnast
WG ........ Morris.....ce... Gymnast
WG ........ Perkins........... Specialist
W7......... Morris.....cce... Gymnast

WS8 ... Stockwell .. Co-Specialist
W10........ Krentz ... Co-Specialist

SHINE BRIGHT

Krystine Jacobsen boasts a
pair of national top 50 rank-
ings this week. The junior
comes in tied at 26th overall
on uneven bars, averaging a
9.885. Jacobsen improved her
beam RQS to 9.870 and ranks
T35th nationally.

GOOD TIMES

After Perkins’ uneven bars win
against Alaska-Anchorage on
senior night, the senior has
five wins this season. She re-
corded five wins on the ap-
paratus last season and both
seasons land in the top-10 of
single-season Bronco per-
formances. Perkins joins the
ranks of Lindsay Ward (2005-
06), Hannah Redmon (2010-
11) and Julie Wagner (1993-94)
to have posted back-to-back
seasons with at least four bars
wins.

Morris tabbed eight all-around
wins last season, and has five
to her name in 2015. She joins
Julie Wagner (1993-94) as the

only Broncos to post back-to-
back seasons to rank in the
top-10 in Boise State history.

IN PURSUIT

In their final season for the
Broncos, senior duo Morris
and Perkins are in pursuit of
Boise State records. Perkins
set the school record for floor
wins in a single-season in 2014
with nine wins. Currently she
ranks sixth all-time in career
floor wins (10) and will break
into the top five with one
more win. Perkins’ 14th-career
uneven bars win on March 6th
moved her tied for second in
the Bronco record books. She
also now has 12 career vault
wins.

Morris has 13 career event wins
at all around and marked her
career-best score (39.500) at
last year’s MRGC champion-
ships. That score ranks 11th all-
time in Bronco history. Morris’
13 wins in the all-around gives
her sole possesion of third
place in Boise State history.
She needs two more to tie
Amy Glass’ mark for second
place.

STUDY HABITS

The women’s gymnastics
team posted an all-time se-
mester record GPA of 3.75, the
highest mark ever by a Bronco
team for one semester. The
previous record was 3.68 set
by the women’s golf team in
the 2014 spring semester.

The Fall 2014 semester saw
six Broncos earn straight-A’s:
Brooke Graham, Lianne Jos-
bacher, Molly McFarland, Ann
Stockwell, Paige Urguhart and
Marissa Wossner.

Stockwell, Urghuart and
Wossner were named to the
Dean’s List Highest Honors,
while Mary Frances Bir, Alex
Esmerian, Brooke Graham and
Lianne Josbacher made the
Dean’s List High Honors.

MAKING HISTORY

Then-junior Ciera Perkins be-
came the first Bronco gym-
nast to earn All-America hon-
ors on floor exercise in 2014.
The Las Vegas native scored
a 9.90 and tied for an eighth-

place finish, good for second
team All-America honors. Fel-
low teammate Kelsey Morris
scored a 9.850 on uneven bars
at NCAA Championships, the
best mark in school history on
the national stage.

RESTOCKED & RELOADED
Perkins and Diana Mejia
earned top conference honors
after their standout seasons.
Perkins was named the 2014
MRGC gymnast of the year,
while Mejia was named MRGC
Co-Freshman of the Year.

The Blue and Orange return
two conference champions:
Perkins (UB, FX) and Mor-
ris (UB, AA), four MRGC First
Team recipients: Perkins (V,
UB, FX); Morris (UB, FX, AA);
Krystine Jacobsen (UB); and
Mejia (UB). Morris also earned
MRGC second-team honors
on balance beam.
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2015 BOISE STATE GYMNASTICS ROSTER

NAME HEIGHT YEAR EVENTS HOMETOWN (CLUB TEAM)

Mackenzie Bennion 5-3 So. V, UB, FX Las Vegas, Nev. (Browns Las Vegas)

Mary Frances Bir 5-1 RS Fr. V, FX Huntington Beach, Calif. (SCATS HB)
Sandra Collantes 5-3 RS Fr. AA Lima, Peru (Excalibur Gymnastics)

Alex Esmerian 5-5 Fr. AA Auburn, Calif. (Technique Gymnastics)
Brooke Graham 5-2 So. UB, BB, FX Corvallis, Ore. (Multnomah Athletic Club)
Krystine Jacobsen 5-0 Jr. AA Virginia Beach, Va. (Excalibur Gymnastics)
Lianne Josbacher 5-0 Fr. V, BB, FX Shrewsbury, Mass. (Gym. Learning Center)
Maddie Krentz 5-5 Jr. AA Cave Creek, Ariz. (Arizona Sunrays)

Molly McFarland 5-2 RS So. BB Costa Mesa, Calif. (Team OC Gymnastics)
Diana Mejia 5-2 So. UB, BB, FX Vancouver, Wash. (Multnomah Athletic Club)
Kelsey Morris 5-2 Sr. AA Snohomish, Wash. (Leading Edge)

Ciera Perkins 5-5 Sr. V, UB, FX Las Vegas, Nev. (Gymcats)

Ann Stockwell 5-5 Fr. AA Newcastle, Calif. (Miyagi)

Paige Urquhart 5-2 So. V, BB, FX Maple Grove, Minn. (Twin City Twisters)
Abby Webb 5-3 Fr. AA Clarkston, Wash. (Palouse Empire)
Marissa Wossner 5-0 Jr. BB, FX Chicago, lll. (lllinois Gymnastics Institute)

Co-Head Coaches: Tina Bird and Neil Resnick (Eighth Season)
Assistant Coach: Patty Resnick (Eighth Season)

CLASS BREAKDOWN PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Senijors (2) .
Kelsey Morris, Ciera Perkins Mackenzie BENNION (Ben-yun)
Juniors (3) Sandra COLLANTES (co-LAWN-tays)

Krystine #/lacc_)bse\r/l\,/ Maddie Krentz,
arissa yossner Lianne JOSBACHER (YOHS-bahsure)
Sophomores (5)
Mackenzie Bennion, , Diana MEJIA (meh-HEE-ah)
Brooke Graham, Molly McFarland*, Diana
Mejia, Paige Urquhart

Freshmen (6)
Mary Frances Bir*, Sandra Collantes*, Alex Marissa WOSSNER (Wahs-ner)
Esmerian, Lianne Josbacher, Ann Stockwell,
bby Webb

*Redshirt

Paige URQUHART (URK-heart)

2015 BOISE STATE QUICK FACTS

UNIVERSITY INFORMATION GYMNASTICS STAFF GYMNASTICS INFORMATION
NAME..ovvvereeeieereiins Boise State University Head Coaches (Year as HC).... Tina Bird (8th) 2013 RECOId......ccouvievererieieiesieeeesisneins 18-10
AdAress ... 1910 University Dr. Neil Resnick (8th) 2014 MRGC Finish.....cccoceeveeevvveciennnn, 2nd of 6
Boise, Idaho, 83725  Records at Boise State........o....... 142-49 (.738) 2014 NCAA Regional Finish.................. 5th of 6
FOUNAEA ..o 1932  Career ReCOrdS......eeeeeveiieiesins 142-49 (.738) 2014 NCAA National Finish.....cccccccveevvienne N/A
Enrollment ..o, 22,259  Assistant Coach........ Patty Resnick (8th Year) 2014 Final NCAA RanKing.......cccocovvvvesiieiienae 23rd

Broncos 2014 High SCOr€....vvvrvereiievevesieieieinns 196.975
(000) [ 2T Blue and Orange Letterwinners Returning/Lost.........cc.o..eu..... 9/2

FaCility oo Taco Bell Arena NEWCOMIENS.......o.viiererririnaesiesisesssessesssssssessessssssessns 4
Conference........ Western Athletic Conference Boise State’s All-Time Record........ 485-428-3
NCAA Affiliation ..o Division | (as of March 9, 2015)
President ......ccooeveeeeeeeeeeennns Dr. Robert Kustra
Director of AthleticS....cccvvevininnnes Mark Coyle
SWA ..o Christina Van Tol

Faculty Representative....... Dr. Roger Munger
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1AM
RESULTS

DATE OPP. BSU SCORE OPP. SCORE RECORD MRGC
Jan. 16 @Utah 194525 196675 1-2 -
SUU* 195500 0-1
UC Davis 1923.950 -
Jan. 23 SUU* 196725 195750 2-2 1-1
Jan. 30 @Utah State” 195975 194275 3-2 2-1
UC Davis 123,550 4-2 -
Feb. 7 @BYU* 196,625 195450 6-2 3-1
Denver” 196,150 4-1
Feb. 13 @Alabama 195450 197.800 6-3 -
Feb. 15 Utah State” 195925 194475 -3 5-1
Feb. 20 @0Ohio State 196025 194925 8-3 -
Feb. 27 BYU* 196275 194750 2-3 6-1
March &6 Alaska-Anch 126,800 192.500 10-3 -
March 13  @SUU* 196225 196325 11-4 6-2
Cal 196125 -
March21 @MRGC Champs 196,625 15-4 6-2
pril4 NCAA Regionals

at No. 6 Utah, w/ SUU, UC Davis (116) (3rd, 194.525-196.675/195.500/193.950)

GYMNAST v uB BB EX AA

Bennion 8975 9,550

Bir

Collante

Esmerian

Graham

Jacobsen 9.675 9.850 9725

Josbacher 9875 9725 9.025

Krent 9,925 9.750 9.800

McFarland

Meijia 9.750 9.450

Morris 9775 9.850 9,550 9775 38,950

Perkins 9.800 9.750 9.050

Stockwell 9.850

Urquhart 9725

Webb

Wossner 9775 9675

TOTAL 49.225 48.950 48.500 47.850 194.525
s Southern Utah (1.23) (W, 196.725-195.750)

GYMNAST v uB BB EX AA

Bennion 9775 9875

Bir

Collante 9.750

Esmerian

Graham

Jacobsen 9.825 9.850

Josbacher 9.750 9.825 9.800

Krent 9.825 9.850 9.850

McFarland

Meijia 9.875 9.850

Morris 9.850 9.800 9.675 9.875 39200

Perkins 9,925 9.850 9,625

Stockwell 9875

Urquhart 9875

Webb

Wossner 9775 9725

TOTAL 49.225 49.200 49.175 49.125 196.725
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at Utah State w/ UC Davis (1.30) (W, 195.975-194.275/193.550)

GYMNAST v uB BB EX AA
Bennion 9.750

Bir

Collante 9775

Esmerian

Graham

Jacobsen 9900 9.900 9,525

Josbacher 9725 9725 9725

Krent 9.825 9,700 9775

McFarland

Meijia 9.850 9725

Morri 9775 9775 9100 9.800 38,450
Perkins 10.000 9.800 9,675

Stockwell 9.800

Urquhart 9.800

Webb

Wossner 9.825 9775

TOTAL 49.175 49.075 48.975 48.750 195.975
at BYU w/ No. 20 Denver (2.7) (W, 196.625-195.450/196.150)

GYMNAST v uB BB EX AA
Bennion 9775 9875

Bir

Collante 9.800 9.500

Esmerian

Graham

Jacobsen 9.900 9875 9,525

Josbacher 9875 8.850

Krent 9,925 9.850

McFarland

Meijia 9.875 9.800

Morri 9,925 9.875 9,675 9.850 39,325
Perkins 9.800 9.900

Stockwell 9.850

Urquhart 9725 9725

Webb

Wossner 9,700 9.850

TOTAL 49.300 49.400 48.975 48.950 196.625
at No, 12 Alabama (2.13) (I, 195.450-197.800)

GYMNAST v uB BB EX AA
Bennion 9775 9.825

Bir

Collante 9.750

Esmerian

Graham

Jacobsen 9875 9.850 8975

Josbacher 9.650 9.800 9,450

Krent 9.850 9125 9.825

McFarland 9,625

Meijia 9.850 9.850

Morri 9.800 9.875 9775 9.825 39,325
Perkins 9.900 9,950

Stockwell 9.825

Urquhart 9.825

Webb

Wossner 8950

TOTAL 49.125 49.325 49.100 47.900 195.450
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Utah State (215) (W. 195.925-194.475)

GYMNAST V uB BB EX AA

Bennion 9.825 9700

Bir 9.800

Collante 9.000

Esmerian

Graham

Jacobsen 9.800 9775 9725

Josbacher 9,550 9775

Krent 9,900

McFarland 9.075

Mejia 9.875 9.825

Morri 9.875 9.825 9.750 9.700 29,325

Perkins 9,925 9.900

Stockwell 9.800 9.675 9.650

Urquhart 9.800 9775

Webb

Wossner

TOTAL 49.300 49.225 48.675 48.725 195.925

at No. 23 Ohjo State (2.20) (W, 196.025-194.925)

GYMNAST V uB BB EX AA

Bennion 9.750 9.750

Bir 9775

Collante 9775 9,650 9.850

Esmerian

Graham

Jacobsen 9875 9.850 9,650

Josbacher 9.200 9.750

Krent 9.750

McFarland

Mejia 9.750 9775

Morri 9.900 9.850 9.800 9.900 29,450

Perkins 9.850 9.850

Stockwell 9.875

Urquhart 9.800 9,700 9725

Webb

Wossner

TOTAL 49.200 49.075 48.775 48.975 196.025

BYU (2.27) (W. 196.275-194.750)

GYMNAST V uB BB EX AA

Bennion 9.800 9.525

Bir 9775

Collante 9.800 9.000 9.875

Esmerian

Graham

Jacobsen 9875 9875 9.850

Josbacher 9.825 9.825

Krent 9775

McFarland

Mejia 9,325 9150

Morri 9925 9.800 9.825 9.925 39475

Perkins 9,950 9.900

Stockwell 9,925

Urquhart 9.750 9.800 9.800

Webb

Wossner

TOTAL 49.275 49.150 48.475 49.275 196.275
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Alaska-Anchorage (3.6) (W. 196.800-192.500)

GYMNAST v uB BB EX AA
Bennion 9775 9775 9775

Bir 9725

Collante 9.750 9.850

Esmerian

Graham

Jacobsen 9.900 9900

Josbacher 9,675 9.800

Krent 9875 9.825

McFarland 9.800

Mejia 9875 9.750

Morri 9.850 9,950 9175 9900 38875
Perkins 9.900 9975 9.850

Stockwell 9.800

Urquhart 9775

Webb

Wossner

TOTAL 49.100 49.575 48.850 49.225 196.800
at No. 21 Southern Utah w/ No, 19 Cal (313) (2nd. 196.325,196.225,196.125)

GYMNAST v uB BB EX AA
Bennion 9.750 9.800

Bir

Collante 9775 9.825

Esmerian

Graham

Jacobsen 9.850 9.850

Josbacher 9775 9775

Krent 9.900 9.825 9.800

McFarland 9.750

Mejia 9.825 9.000

Morri 9.825 9875 9725 9.850 39275
Perkins 9.900 9875 9.600

Stockwell 9.825

Urquhart 9.750 9.750

Webb

Wossner

TOTAL 49.225 49.250 48.700 49.050 196.225
at MRGC Championships (3.21) (Ist, 196.625)

GYMNAST v uB BB EX AA
Bennion 9.825 9725

Bir

Collante 9.800 9.850

Esmerian

Graham

Jacobsen 9,950 9.850

Josbacher 9.800 9.800

Krent 9.875 9725 9.825

McFarland 9.825

Mejia 9900 9.600

Morri 9.850 9.850 9700 9.825 39225
Perkins 9.900 9875 9875

Stockwell 9.850

Urquhart 9.800 9100

Webb

Wossner

TOTAL 49.275 49.400 48.775 49.175 196.625
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INDIVIDUAL
RESULTS

MACKENZIE BENNION BROOKE GRAHAM

Date  Opp A\ uB BB EX AA Date Opp, v uB BB EX AA
Jan. 16 Utah, SUU, UCD 8975 9,550 Jan. 16 Utah, SUU, UCD

Jan. 23 SUU 9775 9.875 Jan. 23 SUU

Jan, 30  USU 9.750 Jan. 30  USU

Feb BYU, Denver 9775 9.875 Feb. 7 BYU, Denver

Feb 13 Alabama 9775 Feb. 13 labama

Feb. 15 Usy 9,825 9.700 Feb. 15 Usy

Feb. 20 Ohijo State 9.750 9.750 Feb. 20 Ohio State

Feb. 2 BYU 9.800 9525 Feb. 2 BYU

March 6 Alaska-Anch 9775 9775 9775 March 6 laska-Anch

March 13 SUU, Cal 9.750 9.800 March 13 SUU, Cal

March 21 MRGC Champ 9,825 9725 March 21 MRGC Champ

April 4 NCAA Regjonal April 4 NCAA Regional

Career Bests 9.825 9.875 Career Bests 9.750

MARY FRANCES BIR KRYSTINE JACOBSEN

Date Opp. Vv uB BB EX AA Date Opp. A" uUB BB EX AA
Jan. 16 Utah, SUU, UCD Jan. 16 Utah, SUU, UCD 9675 9850 9725

Jan. 23 SUU Jan. 23 SUU 9.825 9.850

Jan. 30 USU Jan. 30 USU 9900 9.900 9.525
Feb BYU, Denver Feb BYU. Denver 9900 9875

Feb. 13 Alabama Feb.13 labama 9.875 9850 8975
Feb. 15 Usy 9.800 Feb. 15 Usy 9800 9775 9725
Feb. 20 Ohio State 9775 Feb. 20  Ohio State 9.875 9.850 9.650
Feb. 27 BYU 9775 Feb. 2 BYU 9.875 9.875 9.850
March 6 Alaska-Anch 9725 March 6 laska-Anch 9900 9.900
March 13 SUU, Cal March 13 SUU, Cal 9850 9.700

March 21 MRGC Champ March 21 MRGC Champ 9.950 9.850

April 4 NCAA Regional pril 4 NCAA Regional

Career Bests 9.800 Career Bests 9800 9.950 9.900 9.850
SANDRA COLLANTES LIANNE JOSBACHER

Date  Opp A\ uB BB EX AA Date Opp, v uB BB EX AA
Jan. 16 Utah, SUU, UCD Jan. 16 Utah, SUU, UCD 9,875 9725 9.025
Jan. 23 SUU 9.750 Jan. 23 SUU 9.750 9.825 9.800
Jan, 30 USU 9775 Jan, 30 USU 9725 9725 9725
Feb BYU, Denver 9.800 9.500 Feb. 7 BYU, Denver 9,875 8.850
Feb 13 Alabama 9.750 Feb. 13 labama 9.650 9800 9450
Feb. 15 Usy 9.000 Feb. 15 Usy 9550 9775
Feb. 20  Ohjo State 9775 9.850 Feb. 20  Ohio State 9200 9750
Feb. 2 BYU 9,800 9.800 9.875 Feb. 2 BYU 9.825 9,825
March 6  Alaska-Anch 9.750 9.850 March 6 laska-Anch 9,675 9.800
March 13 SUU, Cal 9775 9.825 March 13 SUU, Cal 9775 9775
March 21 MRGC Champ 9.800 9.850 March 21 MRGC Champ 9800 9800
April 4 NCAA Regjonal April 4 NCAA Regional

Career Bests 9.800 9.800 9.875 Career Bests 9.875 9.875 9.825
ALEX ESMERIAN MADDIE KRENTZ

Date Opp. Vv uB BB EX AA Date Opp. A" uUB BB EX AA
Jan. 16 Utah, SUU, UCD Jan. 16 Utah, SUU, UCD  9.925 9.750 9.80
Jan. 23 SUU Jan. 23 SUU 9.825 9.850 9.850
Jan. 30 USU Jan. 30 USU 9.825 9.700 9775
Feb BYU, Denver Feb BYU. Denver 9.925 9.850 9.875
Feb. 13 Alabama Feb. 13 labama 9.850 9.125 9.825
Feb. 15 Usy Feb. 15 Usy 9.900

Feb. 20 Ohijo State Feb. 20  Ohio State 9.750

Feb. 27 BYU Feb. 2 BYU 9775

March 6 Alaska-Anch March 6 laska-Anch 9.875 9.825
March 13 SUU, Cal March 13 _SUU, Cal 9.900 9.825 9.800
March 21 MRGC Champ March 21 MRGC Champ 9.875 9.725 9.825
April 4 NCAA Regional pril 4 NCAA Regional

Career Bests Career Bests 9.925 9900 9.875 9.900

BOLD: SEASON HIGH
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MOLLY McFARLAND

IND
RE

IVIDUAL
SULTS

ANN STOCKWELL

Date  Opp A\ uB BB EX AA Date Opp, v uB BB EX AA
Jan. 16 Utah, SUU, UCD Jan. 16 Utah, SUU, UCD 9.850

Jan, 23 SUU Jan. 23 SUU 9.875

Jan, 30  USU Jan. 30  USU 9.800

Feb BYU, Denver Feb. 7 BYU, Denver 9.850

Feb 13 Alabama 9.625 Feb. 13 labama 9.825

Feb. 15 Usy 9.075 Feb. 15 Usy 9.800

Feb. 20 Ohijo State Feb. 20 Ohio State 9.875

Feb. 2 BYU Feb. 2 BYU 9,925

March 6 Alaska-Anch 9.800 March 6 laska-Anch 9.800

March 13 SUU, Cal 9.750 March 13 SUU, Cal 9.825

March 21 MRGC Champ 9,825 March 21 MRGC Champ 9.850

April 4 NCAA Regjonal April 4 NCAA Regional

Career Bests 9.825 Career Bests 9.925

DIANA MEJIA PAIGE URQUHART

Date Opp. Vv uB BB EX AA Date Opp. A" uUB BB EX AA
Jan. 16 Utah, SUU, UCD 9.750 9.450 Jan. 16 Utah, SUU, UCD 9725

Jan. 23 SUU 9.875 9.850 Jan. 23 SUU 9.875

Jan. 30 USU 9850 9725 Jan. 30 USU 9.800

Feb BYU, Denver 9.875 9.800 Feb BYU. Denver 9725 9725

Feb. 13 Alabama 9.850 9.850 Feb.13 labama 9.825

Feb. 15 Usy 9.875 9.825 Feb. 15 Usy 9.800 9775

Feb. 20 Ohio State 9.750 9.775 Feb. 20  Ohio State 9.800 9700 9725
Feb. 27 BYU 9.325 9150 Feb. 2 BYU 9.750 9.800 9.800
March 6 Alaska-Anch 9.875 9.750 March 6 laska-Anch 9775
March 13 SUU, Cal 9.825 9.000 March 13 SUU, Cal 9.750 9.750

March 21 MRGC Champ 9.900 9.600 March 21 MRGC Champ 9.800 9100

April 4 NCAA Regional pril 4 NCAA Regional

Career Bests 9.925 9.875 Career Bests 9.850 9.875 9.800
KELSEY MORRIS ABBY WEBB

Date  Opp A\ uB BB EX AA Date Opp, v uB BB EX AA
Jan. 16 Utah, SUU . UCD 9775 9850 9550 9775 38,950 Jan. 16 Utah, SUU, UCD

Jan. 23 SUU 9.850 9.800 9675 9.875 39200 Jan. 23 SUU

Jan, 30 USU 9775 9775 9100 9.800 38,450 Jan, 30 USU

Feb BYU, Denver 9,925 9875 9.675 9.850 39,325 Feb. 7 BYU, Denver

Feb 13 Alabama 9.800 9875 9775 9.825 39275 Feb. 13 labama

Feb. 15 Usy 9.875 9.825 9.750 9.875 39,325 Feb. 15 Usy

Feb. 20  Ohjo State 9,900 9850 9800 9900 39450 Feb. 20  Ohio State

Feb. 27 BYU 9,925 9800 9,825 9,925 39,475 Feb. 2 BYU

March 6  Alaska-Anch 9850 9,950 9175 9900 38875 March 6 laska-Anch

March 13 SUU, Cal 9.825 9.875 9725 9850 39275 March 13 SUU, Cal

March 21 MRGC Champ 9.850 9850 9.700 9.825 39225 March 21 MRGC Champ

April 4 NCAA Regjonal April 4 NCAA Regional

Career Bests 9.925 9.950 9.850 9.925 39.500 Career Bests

Tied career high

CIERA PERKINS MARISSA WOSSNER

Date Opp. Vv uB BB EX AA Date Opp. A" uUB BB EX AA
Jan. 16 Utah, SUU . UCD  9.800 9.750 9.050 Jan. 16 Utah, SUU, UCD 9775 9.675
Jan. 23 SUU 9,925 9.850 9.625 Jan. 23 SUU 9775 9725
Jan. 30 USU 10.00 9.800 9.675 Jan. 30 USU 9.825 9775
Feb BYU, Denver 9.800 9.900 Feb BYU. Denver 9700 9.850
Feb. 13 Alabama 9.900 9.950 Feb. 13 labama 8.950
Feb. 15 Usy 9,925 9.900 Feb. 15 Usy

Feb. 20 Ohijo State 9.850 9.850 Feb. 20  Ohio State

Feb. 27 BYU 9,950 9.900 Feb. 2 BYU

March 6 Alaska-Anch 9,900 9.975* 9.850 March 6 laska-Anch

March 13 SUU, Cal 9,900 9.875 9.600 March 13 _SUU, Cal

March 21 MRGC Champ 9,900 9.875 9.875 March 21 MRGC Champ

April 4 NCAA Regional pril 4 NCAA Regional

Career Bests 10.00 9.975* 9.925 Career Bests 9.825 9.850

*New school record

Tied career high

BOLD: SEASON HIGH
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All-Around Wins - Season

Individual

1. Amy Glass

2. Kelsey Morris

3. Julie Wagner

4. Kelsey Morris
Julie Wagner
Johnna Evans
Hannah Redmon
Brittany Potvin-Green

9. Cherianne Calkins
Anne Staker
Louise Cashmere
Lindsay Ward

Caitlin Mann

Wins
9
8
7

o

~ B B B B~ O

Year
2011
2014
1994
2015
1993
1998
2008
2012
1990
1990
1999
2005
2013

Vault Wins - Season

Individual

1. Johnna Evans

2. Ciera Perkins
Cherianne Calkins
Julie Wagner
Hannah Redmon
Hannah Redmon

7. Julie Wagner
DeAvera Todd
Brittany Potvin-Green

10. Johnna Evans
Shaniece Craft

Amanda Otaufi

Top Vault Scores

Score
1. 10.000
10.000
10.000
4, 9.975
9.975
6. 9.950
9.950
9.950
9.950
9.950
9.950
9.950
9.950
9.950
9.950

Wins
9
7
7

o o o 9~

o

Individual
Julie Wagner
Leslie Mott

Ciera Perkins
Kea Cuaresma
Hannah Redmon
Ciera Perkins
Carla Chambers
DeAvera Todd
Hannah Redmon
Hannah Redmon
Hailey Gaspar
Hailey Gaspar
Hailey Gaspar
Amy Glass
Amanda Otuafi

Year

1998
2015
1988
1993
2008
2010
1994
2007
2012
1995
2006
2013

Date
3/20/1993
3/23/1996
1/30/2015
3/29/2003
4/10/2010
2/27/2015
3/29/2003
1/28/2007
3/14/2009

3/5/2010
4/10/2010
2/11/2011
2/27/2011
4/7/2012

3/8/2013

BRONCO
RECORDS

All-Around Wins - Career

Individual

1. Julie Wagner

2. Amy Glass

3. Kelsey Morris

4. Johnna Evans

5. Cherianne Calkins
Lindsay Ward

7. Carla Chambers

8. Brittany Potvin-Green

9. Diana Loosli
Louise Cashmere

Hannah Redmon

Wins Year
18 1992-95
15 2008-2012
13 2012-present
12 1995-98
10 1988-90
10 2004-06
8 2002-05
7 2010-2013
6 1996-99
6 1997-2000
6 2008-2011

Vault Wins - Career

Individual

1. Julie Wagner

2. Hannah Redmon

3. Johnna Evans

4. Cherianne Calkins

5. Ciera Perkins

6. Kea Cauresma

7. Shaniece Craft
Amy Glass

9. Carla Chambers

Brittany Potvin-Green

Wins Years
21 1992-95
19 2008-2011
17 1995-98
15 1988-90
12 2012-present
10 2003-06
9 2006-2009
9 2008-2012
8 2002-05
8 2010-2013

1.
28
3.

5.

9.

1.

18.

2l

Top All-Around Scores
Score  Individual Date
39.625 Lindsay Ward 2/29/2004
39.60 Brittany Potvin-Green  3/23/2012
39.575 Carla Chambers 3/19/2004
39.575 Brittany Potvin-Green  3/16/2012
39.550 Johnna Evans 2/27/1998
39.550 Carla Chambers 3/29/2003
39.550 Carla Chambers 1/29/2004
39.550 Lindsay Ward 2/27/2004
39.525 Jamie Johns 3/10/2001
39.525 Lindsay Ward 3/7/2004
39.500 Julie Wagner 2/20/1993
39.500 Breanne Holmes 3/2/12001
39.500 Amy Glass 3/4/2011
39.500 Amy Glass 3/13/2011
39.500 Hannah Redmon 3/13/2011
39.500 Kelsey Morris 2/28/2014
39.500 Kelsey Morris 3/22/2014
39.475 Kelsey Morris 2/27/2015
39.475 Lindsay Ward 3/11/2005
39.475 Caitlin Mann 3/23/2013
39.450 Kelsey Morris 2/20/2015
39.450 Diana Loosli 3/8/1997
39.450 Jessica Berry 3/2/2001
39.450 Kea Cuaresma 3/21/2003
39.450 Amy Glass 2/412012
39.450 Amy Glass 41712012
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Bar Wins - Season Bar Wins - Career Top Bar Scores

Individual Wins Year Individual Wins Years Score  Individual Date
1. Lindsay Ward 8 2008 1. Lindsay Ward 20 2004-08 1. 9.975 Ciera Perkins 3/6/2015
2. Anne Staker 7 1991 2. Ciera Perkins 14 2012-present 2. 9.950 Kelsey Morris 3/6/2015
3. Cherianne Calkins 6 1989 Julie Wagner 14 1992-95 9.950 Ciera Perkins 2/13/2015
Johnna Evans 6 1998 Taylor Jacob 14 2006-2010 9.950 Carrie Roelofs 3/15/1996
Hannah Redmon 6 201 5. Anne Staker 13 1989-92 9.950 Johnna Evans 212711998
6. Ciera Perkins 5 2015 6. Cherianne Calkins 12 1988-90 9.950 Diana Loosli 2/26/1999
Julie Wagner 5 1993 Hannah Redmon 12 2008-2011 9.950 Diana Loosli 3/6/1999
Lindsay Ward 5 2005 8. Johnna Evans 8 1995-98 9.950 Jamie Johns 3/24/2001
Hannah Redmon 5 2010 Carla Chambers 8 2002-05 9.950 Carla Chambers 3/19/2004
Ciera Perkins 5 2014 10. Amy Glass 7 2008-2012 9.950 Kelsey Morris 4/15/2014
11. Cherianne Calkins 4 1990
Julie Wagner 4 1994
Kelly Martin 4 1999 .
. Beam Wins - Career Top Beam Scores
Annie Kaus 4 2001
Carla Chambers 4 2003 Individual Wins Years Score  Individual Date
Lindsay Ward 4 2006 1. Lindsay Ward 18 2004-08 1. 10.000 Marie Lucas 212712002
Taylor Jacob 4 2008 2. Jessica Berry 12 1998-2001 2. 9.975 Jessica Berry 3/11/2000
Krystine Jacobsen 4 2015 Amy Glass 12 2008-2012 9.975 Debbie Thompson 3/10/2001
. 4. Debbie Thompson 1" 1997-2001 4. 9.950 Kelsey Lang 3/21/2009
Beam Wins - Season e
aq n 5. Diana Loosli 8 1996-99 9.950 Debbie Thompson 22111997
Individual Wins Year
Kelsey Lang 8 2008-2011 9.950 Diana Loosli 3/8/1997
1. Amy Glass 7 201
7. Johnna Evans 7 1995-98 9.950 Jessica Berry 3/15/1999
2. Lindsay Ward 6] 2005
Lindsay Kazandjian 7 2009-2012 9.950 Tiffany Weston 2/11/2000
Lindsay Ward 5 2008
9. Krystine Jacobsen 6 2013-present 9.950 Debbie Thompson 2/17/2001
4. Krystine Jacobsen 4 2015
Julie Wagner 6 1992-95 9.950 Jamie Johns 212712002
Cassi Harlow 4 1988
Kristin Aldrich 6 2004-07 9.950 Lindsay Ward 1/29/2004
Jessica Berry 4 1999
9.950 Lindsay Ward 2/29/2004
Jessica Berry 4 2001
9.950 Heidi White 3/19/2004
Lindsay Ward 4 2004
9.950 Lindsay Ward 2/11/2005
Kristin Aldrich 4 2005
Lindsay Ward 4 2006
Kelsey Lang 4 2010
Caitllin Mann 4 2013
Floor Wins - Season Floor Wins - Career Top Floor Scores
Individual Wins Year Individual Wins Years Score  Individual Date
1. Clera Perkins 9 2014 1. Hannah Redmon 21 2008-2011 1. 9.950 Diana Loosli 3811998
2. Hannah Redmon 8 2010 2. Julie Wagner 17 1992-95 9.950 Heather Werner 3/8/1998
3. Hannah Redmon 7 2008 3. Heather Wemer 13 1995-98 9.950 Louise Cashmere 3/27/1999
4. Tiffany Weston 6 2000 4. Tiffany Weston 12 1999-2001 9.950 Debbie Thompson 2/11/2000
5. Julie Wagner 5 1993 5. Diana Loosli 1 1996-99 9.950 Tiffany Weston 2/11/2000
Julie Wagner 5 1994 6. Ciera Perkins 10 2012-present . Tiffany Weston 2/13/2000
Heather Werner 5 1997 7. Tiffany Putnam 9 2002-05 9.950 Tiffany Weston 3/18/2000
Diana Loosli 5 1998 8. Cassi Harlow 7 1988-89 9.950 Tiffany Weston 2/17/2001
Tiffany Weston 5 2001 Kea Cauresma 7 2003-06 9.950 Jessica Berry 3/2/2001
Hannah Redmon 5 2011 10. Anne Staker 6 1989-92 9.950 Tiffany Weston 2/14/2003
Kelsey Morris 5 2015 Kristin Gaare 6 2002-05 9.950 Tiffany Weston 3/14/2003
Lindsay Ward 6 2004-08 9.950 Kea Cuaresma 3/21/2003
Brittany Potvin-Green 6 20102013 9.950 Tiffany Putnam 212712004
Kelsey Black 6 2011-2014 9.950 Lindsay Ward 2/27/2004
Kelsey Morris 6 2012-present 9.950 Lindsay Ward 2/29/2004
9.950 Kristin Gaare 3/19/2004
9.950 Sarah Smith 3/6/2009
9.950 Brittany Potvin-Green 3/23/2012
9.950 Kelsey Black 3/1/2013
9.950 Brittany Potvin-Green 3/1/2013
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Score
1.49.575
2.49.450
3.49.400
4.49.375
49.375
49.375
49.375
8.49.350
49.350
10. 49.325
49.325
49.325

Score
1.49.500
2.49.450
3.49.425
4.49.350
5.49.300
6.49.275
7.49.250
49.250
49.250
49.250
49.250

Team Vault Score

Date Opponent
4/10/2010 NCAA Regionals
2/4/2012 Brigham Young
3/23/2013 WAC Championships
212712015 BYU
3/13/2011 Sac St/UC Davis

3/8/2013 SJSUIUC Davis, Seattle Pacific

3/8/2014 Seattle Pacific
2/26/2010 Southern Utah
3/16/2012 Southern Utah
3/14/2009 Southern Utah
2/10/2013 Southeast Missouri
2/28/2014 lowa

Team Beam Score

Date Opponent
2/27/2002 Utah State
2/17/2001 CSU-Fullerton
3/2/2001 Minnesota
2/29/2004 Denver
2/14/2003 Brigham Young
3/14/2003 Washington
2/5/2000 Washington
3/7/2004 Boise State Invitational
3/19/2004 WGC Championships
2/4/2012 Brigham Young
3/16/2012 Southern Utah

BRONCO

RECORDS

Team Bar Score

Score Date Opponent
1.49.575 3/6/2015 Alaska Anchorage
2.49.500 3/10/2001 Washington
49.500 2/28/2014 lowa
4.49.425 3/22/2014 BYU, Denver, USU, SUU
5.49.400 3/21/2015 MRGC
49.400 2/712015 BYU, Denver
49.400 3/20/1999 Southern Utah
8.49.375 3/6/1999 Boise State Invitational
9.49.350 3/16/2012 Southern Utah
49.350 3/23/2012 Brigham Young
49.350 2/15/2013 Oklahoma, BYU, TWU
49.350 2/21/2014 San Jose State

Team Floor Score

Score Date Opponent

1.49.575 212712004 Southern Utah Invite
49.575 3/1/2013 Southern Utah

3.49.550 3/7/2004 Boise State Invitational

4.49.500 3/2/2001 Minnesota
49.500 2/14/2003 Brigham Young
49.500 3/19/2004 WGC Championships
49.500 2/10/2013 Southeast Missouri

8.49.475 2/20/2004 Utah State Invitational
49.475 2/29/2004 Denver

10. 49.450 3/13/2011 Sac St/UC Davis

Score
.197.050

197.050

w

. 196.975

2=

196.925
196.925

=3

. 196.90

—~

. 196.850

=3

. 196.800

©

. 196.775
10. 196.725
11.196.675
12.196.625
13.196.625
14.196.575
196.575
16. 196.550
196.550
18.196.525
19.196.425
20. 196.400
21.196.375
22.196.325
196.235
24 196.300
25.196.225
196.225
196.225
196.225

Total Team Score

Date Opponent
3/2/2001 Minnesota
3/13/2011 Sac St./UC Davis
2/28/2014 lowa
2/29/2004 Denver
3/7/2004 Boise State Invitational

312212014 BYU, Denver, SUU, USU

3/16/2012 Southern Utah
3/6/2015 Alaska Anchorage
3/10/2001 Washington
1/23/2015 Southern Utah
3/19/2004 WGC Championships
3/121/2015 MRGC Championships
2/712015 BYU, Denver

3/15/2008 Oregon St/Missouri/Sac St.

3/1/2013 Southern Utah
3/19/2010 San Jose State
3/8/2014 Seattle Pacific
3/21/2009 WAC Championships
2/17/2008 CSUF

41212011 NCAA Denver Regionals
2/14/2003 Brigham Young
2/1/2013 Brigham Young
2/712014 BGSU, UNC, UIC
2/10/2013 Southeast Missouri

3/18/2000 Big West Championships

3/14/2009 Southern Utah
3/23/2013 WAC Championships
3/13/2015 Suu/Cal
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2015 Season Wins

Career Wins

Name v uB BB FX AA v uB BB FX AA
Mackenzie Bennion - 1 - 1
Krystine Jacobsen - 4 4 - 5 6

Maddie Krentz 3 3 -

Diana Mejia - 1 - 4 1

Kelsey Morris 5 5 3 6 1 6 13
Ciera Perkins 7 5 - 12 14 - 10

Paige Urquhart 1 2

Top-5 Season Marks on Vault

Top-5 Season Marks on Beam

1. Ciera Perkins, 10.000 (1.30.15)

1. Krystine Jacobsen, 9.90 (3.6.15)

2. Ciera Perkins, 9.950 (2.27.15)

Krystine Jacobsen, 9.90 (1.30.15)

3. Ciera Perkins, 9.925 (2.15.15)

3. Krystine Jacobsen, 9.875 (2.27.15)

Kelsey Morris, 9.925 (2.7.15)

Krystine Jacobsen, 9.875 (2.7.15)

Maddie Krentz, 9.925 (2.7.15)

Lianne Josbacher, 9.875 (2.7.15)

Maddie Krentz, 9.925 (1.16.15)

Ciera Perkins, 9.925 (1.23.15)

Top-5 Season Marks on Bars

Paige Urquhart, 9.875, (1.23.15)

Top-5 Season Marks on Floor

1. Ciera Perkins, 9.975 (3.6.15)

2. Krystine Jacobsen, 9.950 (3.21.15)

Kelsey Morris, 9.950 (3.6.15)

1. Kelsey Morris, 9.925 (2.27.15)

2. Kelsey Morris, 9.90 (3.6.15)

Kelsey Morris, 9.90 (2.20.15)

Ciera Perkins, 9.950 (2.13.15)

4. Ciera Perkins, 9.875 (3.21.15)

5. Ciera Perkins, 9.90 (2.27.15)

Kelsey Morris, 9.875 (2.15.15)

Ciera Perkins, 9.90 (2.15.15)

Maddie Krentz, 9.875 (2.7.15)

Krystine Jacobsen, 9.90 (2.7.15)

Mackenzie Bennion, 9.875 (2.7.15)

Ciera Perkins, 9.90 (2.7.15)

Mackenzie Bennion, 9.875 (1.23.15)

Krystine Jacobsen, 9.90 (1.30.15)

Top-5 Season Marks in All-Around

1. Kelsey Morris, 39.475 (2.27.15)

2. Kelsey Morris, 39.325 (2.15.15)

Kelsey Morris, 39.325 (2.7.15)

4. Kelsey Morris, 39.275 (3.13.15)

5. Kelsey Morris, 39.225 (3.21.15)
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wwen ALL-TIME SERIES RECORDS s A1 | -TIME BOISE STATE CONFERENCE

T
Air Force Dec. 5, 1981 Jan. 17, 1999 4 1 0 W4 )
Alabama Apr. 3, 2004 Apr. 5, 2014 0 5 0 L5 [ T EAM R E C O R D S
Alaska-Anchorage Mar. 6, 1987 March 6, 2015 10 2 0 W2 PY L
Aerta IS 202 400w Team Vault Scores Conference Finish
Arizona Mar. 26, 1983 Apr. 2, 2011 3 9 0 W1
Arizona State Mar. 26, 1983 Apr. 6, 2013 4 15 0 L1 [ ]
Arkansas Apr. 2, 2011 Apr. 6,2013 0 3 0 L3 Score Year Conference ini
[ ] ear onrerence INIS
Auburn Apr. 12,1993 Apr. 10,2010 2 2 0 w2 ° 1 49.400 2013 WAC
Ball State Mar.4,1989  Jan.31,1997 3 0 0 w3 -9 2014 MRGC* (not NCAA 2nd
Bowling Green Jan. 18, 1992 Feb.7,2014 2 0 0 w2 L] 2.49.300 2003 WGC recognized)
Brigham Young Nov. 30,1979 March 21, 2015 22 35 0 W13 [ ] 2013 WAC (affiliate) 1st
British Columbia Feb.13,1981  Jan.20,1990 4 0 1 W4 ° 49.300 2009 WAC
Brown Jan. 11,2002 Jan. 11,202 1 0 0 Wi ° 49.300 2014 MRGC* 2012 No Conference
California Dec.29,1983  March13,2015 13 13 0 W6 2011 WAC 1st
Cal Poly Jan. 24,1987  Feb.10,1990 2 1 0 L1 [ J 5.49.275 2015 MRGC
Cal Poly-Pomona Jan. 11,1988 Jan.11,1988 1 0o 0 w1 ® 49175 2011 WAC 2010 WAC 2nd
Cal Poly-SLO Jan.8,1988  Jan. 14,1989 3 0 0 w3 ° 2009 WAC -
Cal State Fullerton Apr. 9, 1988 Mar. 19, 2011 32 18 0 W10 7.49.125 2010 WAC
Calgary Jan. 23,1988 Jan. 22,1994 5 0 0 W5 ® o - — 2008 WAC 1st
Central Michigan Apr. 9, 2005 Apr. 9, 2005 1 0 0 W1 [ ] o 2007 WAC éth
Chico State Jan. 8, 1988 Jan. 11, 1988 2 0 0 W2 [ 49.050 2005 WGC
Denver Dec. 5, 1981 March 21, 2015 13 14 1 w2 2006 WAC 2nd
. > [ ] . 491
Eastern Washington Feb. 15, 1980 Mar. 21, 1987 15 0 0 W15 9,000 A3 WA 2005 wae ad
Florida Feb. 11, 2000 Apr. 2, 2011 0 4 0 L4 o 10.48.975 2008 WAC !
George Washington Apr. 16, 1994 Jan. 26, 1997 2 1 0 w1 [} 2004 WGC 1st
Georgia ApL6,2013  Ap62013 0 41 0 U o REESE Y e s e »
Idaho Feb. 16,1980 Mar. 12, 1982 5 0 0 W5 =
llinois-Champaign Apr. 12,1993 Feb. 10, 2012 3 3 0 w1 ® Tea m B ar S cores 2002 WGC 4th
llinois-Chicago Apr. 21, 1996 Feb. 7,2014 3 1 0 w3 ®
inoi 2001 BWC 3rd
lllinois State Feb. 17, 2007 Jan. 15, 2011 2 0 0 W2 [ ] Score Year Conference I
Indiana (Penn.) Jan. 18,1992 Jan. 18,1992 1 0 0 w1 ° 2000 BWC 1st
lowa Apr.12,1993  Feb. 28, 2014 5 1 0 w2 ° 1.49.425 2014 MRGC*
lowa State Jan. 20,1989 March 15,2014 2 0 0 w2 249400 2015 MRGC 1999 BWC 1st
Kentucky Mar. 17,2006 Mar. 17, 2006 0 1 0 L1 ® o 1998 BWC ond
Long Beach Feb. 20,1987 Feb. 20, 1987 1 0 0 w1 ° 3.49.300 2000 BWC
Louisiana State Apr. 12, 2003 Jan. 2, 2009 0 2 0 L2 Y 1997 BWC 1st
Maryland Apr.21,1996  April 7, 2012 2 1 0 w1 ° o AL uee 1096 BuC ond
Massachusetts Apr. 12, 1993 Apr. 12,1993 1 0 0 w1 5.49.200 2013 WAC
Michigan Jan. 2, 2009 Jan. 2, 2009 1 0 0 w1 [ 1995 BWC 3rd
Michigan State Mar. 12,1988 Feb. 6, 2009 1 8 0 w1 ° 6,81 k22 E 1994 No Con
Minnesota Feb. 10,1989 Mar.2, 2001 1 20 W1 ° 49125 2004 WGC 0 bonierence
Missouri Feb.20,2004  April7,2012 3 10 w3 1993 WAC 3rd
Montana Jan.31,1980  Mar.3,1984 6 2 0 L1 ® 849100 2009 WAC
Montana State Jan 17,1980  Mar21,1987 M 1 0 W2 @  g4pq5 2008 WAC 1992 WAC 4th
Nebraska Jan. 11, 1980 Apr. 5, 2014 0 8 0 L8 [ 1991 WAC 4th
New Hampshire Apr. 12,1993 April 7, 2012 2 0 0 w2 ° 10.48.825 201 WAC
New Mexico Dec.5,1981  Mar.28,1992 3 3 0 W1 1990 HCAC 6th
North Carolina Jan. 2, 2009 Feb.7,2014 2 0 0 w2 L4 Team Beam S cores 1989 HCAC 4th
North Carolina State Jan. 22, 2005 Jan. 22, 2005 0 1 0 L1 [ ]
1 No Conf
Northeastemn Apr.16,1994  Apr.16,1994 1 0 0 w1 ® 04875 2001 BWC 988 o Conference
Northern C.olorado Dec. 5, 1981 Mar. 19, 1990 2 0 0 W2 PY 1987 MWAC 1st
Northern lllinois Apr. 16, 1994 Apr. 12, 1997 3 0 0 W3 S C f
Ohio State Jan. 18,1992  Feb.20,205 2 1 0 w2 ® core Year onierence 1986 MWAC 1st
Oklahoma Apr. 16, 1994 Feb. 15, 2013 2 9 0 L6 [ ] 1.49.250 2004 WGC
-49. 1985 MWAC d
Oregon Mar.1,1980  Feb. 25,1985 3 30 L2 ° &
Oregon State Mar. 1, 1980 Feb. 15,2014 1 37 0 L16 ° 2.49.175 2010 WAC 1984 MWAC 2nd
Pennsylvania Mar. 7, 2004 Mar. 7, 2004 1 0 0 W1 3.49.075 2009 WAC
Penn State Mar.3,1990  Man7,2008 1 5 0 wi = ® 138 RRE G
Portland State Jan. 17,1980 Jan. 31,1981 3 0 0 w3 ° 4.48.900 1998 BWC
Ricks (BYU-Idaho) Jan. 26,1980 Jan. 26, 1980 1 0 0 w1 P 48,900 2007 WAC Team Scores
Rutgers Apr. 15,1995 Feb. 23, 2013 3 0 0 w3 ° :
Sacramento State Jan.20,1990  Mar.23,2013 19 7 0 w12 48.900 2013 WAC
San Jose State Mer 12,1988  Feb212014 3 6 1 w2 @ ot MRGC Score Year Conference
Seattle University Jan. 30,1981 Mar. 12,1982 4 10 W4 PY e 1.196.900 2014 VRGCH
Seattle Pacific Jan. 19, 1980 March 8, 2014 51 9 0 W33 ° 8. 48.750 2011 WAC T
SE Missouri (formerly State) Apr. 12,1993 Feb. 12,2013 4 5 0 w3 2.196.675 2004 WGC
SW Missouri State Mar.6,1999  Mer6,1999 1 0 0 Wi ®  0.48675 2006 WAC 3 196625 015 MRGG
Southern California Dec. 29, 1983 Dec. 29, 1983 0 1 0 L1 [ ] 10. 48.650 1997 BWC T
Southern Colorado Dec. 5, 1981 Dec. 5, 1981 0 0 W1 [ 4.196.525 2009 WAC
Southern Utah Jn 31987 Mach21,2015 3 23 0w o Team Floor Scores
Spokane C.C. Foo.15, 1980 Uno1or 6 0 0 W o 5.196.225 2000 BWC
Stanford Apr. 9, 1988 Apr. 8, 2006 5 16 0 L5 196.225 2013 WAC
Texas Women's Feb.21,1997  Feb. 15,2013 3 0 0 w3 ) Score Year Conference
Towson State Apr.16,1994  Apr12,1997 4 2 0 W2 @  1.49500 2004 WGC 7.195.700 2010 WAC
UCLA Apr. 9, 1988 April 7, 2012 0 24 0 124 195.700 2011 WAC
UC Davis Jan.8,1988  Jan.16,2015 18 1 0 W5 b 2. (RIS ALY ENE
UC Santa Barbara Jan. 10, 1988 Mar. 24, 2001 22 1 0 W12 L] 3.49.375 2001 BWGC 9. 195.650 2003 WGC
Utah Mar. 26,1983 Jan. 16, 2015 0 14 0 L14 °
2 : 10.195.475 1999 BWC
Utah State Jan. 11,1980  Mach21,2015 36 55 0 wio g 44935 1999 BWC
UTEP Dec. 5, 1981 Dec. 5, 1981 0 10 11 ° 49.325 2014 MRGC* 11.194.925 2008 WAC
Washington Mar. 1, 1980 Apr. 5, 2014 17 42 0 L1 12.194.900 2002 WGC
Washington State Dec. 14,1979  Apr.6, 1991 2 5 0w ®  6.49275 2010 WAC S
West Virginia Mar. 8, 1996 Feb. 19, 2000 0 2 0 L2 [ ] 7.49.200 2002 WGC
Western Michigan Apr. 15, 1995 Apr. 15, 1995 1 0 0 w1 °
Western Oregon Mar. 12,1982 Mar. 12, 1982 1 0 0 WA ° 49.200 2008 WAC
William and Mary Jan. 26,1997 Jan. 26, 1997 1 0 0 wi 0.49.475 2003 wac
Wisconsin-Stout Feb. 25, 2011 Feb. 25, 2011 1 0 0 W1 :
Wisconsin-Whitewater Jan. 17, 1999 Jan. 17, 1999 1 0 0 W1 10. 49.050 2009 WAC
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INDIVIDUAL

Individual Vault

champions CONF. RECORDS
|
Name Year  Conference
L. ° .
Clra Perkins p— WRGC Indwgﬂual All-Around . Individual Beam Scores
hampions -
Amy Glass 20 e p ® Individual Score Year Conf.
Shaniece Craft 2009 WAC Name Year  Conference g 1. Held White 0950 2004  WaC
. ° ' '
Hannah Redmon 2008 WAC Kelsey M 2014 MRGC*
N e e e.s.ey orrs P Kelsey Lang 9950 2009  WAC
aniece Cra Caitlin Mann 2013 WAC PY 3. Diana Loosli 9.925 1997 BWC
Lindsay Ward 2005 WGC Hannah Redmon 2008 WAC [ ) Heidi White 9.925 2002 WGC
Carla Chambers 2004 WGC Lindsay Ward 2005 WGC ® Breanne Holmes 9.925 2003 WGC
Kea Cauresma 2003 WGC Carla Chambers 2004 WGC ° 6. Debbie Thompson 9.900 2000 BWGC
° ! f
Breanne Holmes 2000 BWC Carla Chambers 2003 WGC ° Kristin Aldrich 9.900 2005 WGC
SAMDISEE 1S e Jamie Johns 202 wec ° Lindsay Ward 9900 2005  WGC
Johnna Evans 1997 BWC Johnna Evans 1998 BWC [ J Mallory Dziawura 9.900 2009 WAC
Johnna Evans 1996 BWC Johnna Evans 1996 BWC ® 10, Jessica Berry 9875 2001 BWGC
Julie Wagner 1993 WAC Lisa Treciak C ® . .

‘ 9 isa Trecial 1987 MWA ° Jamie Johns 9875 2002 WGC
Lisa Treciak 1987 MWAC Kim DilLorenzo 1983 MWAC ° Amy Glass 9875 2010 WAC
Tracy Trumbo o 1987 MWAC L4 Kelsey Lang 9875 2011 WAC

Individual Bar °
: [ ]
[ ]

Year Conference

00 000 000O0OGCOGOEOGEOGEOGEOSONOSOEOO
Krystine Jacobsen 2015 MRGC L4 .
B ote - : Individual Vault Scores Individual Floor Scores
Ciera Perkins 2014 MRGC* °® Individual Score Year Conf. Individual Score Year Conf.
Hannah Redmon M WAC ° 1. Julie Wagner 10000 1993 WAC 1.Louise Cashmere 9950 1999  BWC
Lindsay Ward 2008 WAC ® 2. Kea Cauresma 9975 2003  WGC Tiffany Weston 9950 2000  BWC
Lindsay Ward 2005 wee : 3.CarlaChambers ~ 9.950 2003  WGC Kristin Gaare 9.95 2004  WGC
Carla Chambers 2004 wee ° 4, Johnna Evans 9925  19%  BWC 4. Jessica Berry 9925 2000  BWC
Carla Chambers 2003 wee ° Shaniece Craft 9925 2009  WAC Jessica Berry 9925 2001 BWC
Jamie Johns 2001 BWC [ J Kelsey Black 9925 2013 WAC Hannah Redmon 9.925 2008 WAC
Carrie Roelofs o 1996 BWC b 7. Johnna Evans 9.900 1997 BWC 7. Jessica Berry 9.900 1999 BWC
| n d VI d ua | . B €eam : Lindsay Ward 9.900 2005 WGC Carla Chambers 9.900 2002 WGC
C h am p 10NnS [ Chelsee Apple 9.900 2009 WAC Kea Cauresma 9.900 2003 WGC
Name Year  Conference L] Amy Glass 9900 2011 WAC Carla Chambers 9900 2004  WGC
Caitlin Mann 2013 WAC L Caitlin Mann 9900 2013 WAC Lindsay Ward 9900 2004  WGC
Amy Glass 2010 WAC : Ciera Perkins 9900 2013  WAC Hannah Redmon 9900 2010 WAC
Kelsey Lang 2009 WAC ° Ciera Perkins 9.900 2015  MRGC Kelsey Morris 9.900 2014 MRGC*
Kristin Aldrich 2005 WGC ° Ciera Perkins 9.900 2014  MRGC*
i [ J
T . Individual Bar Scores
Heidi White 2002 WGC : Individual Score Year Conf.
Jessica Berry 2001 BWC P 1. Krystine Jacobsen 9.950 2015 MRGC o
Debbie Thompson 2000 BWC ° Jamie Johns 0os0 201 BWC Individual All-Around Scores
Diana Loosli 1997 BWC L Carla Chambers 9950 2004  WGC Individual Score Year Conf.
CassiHarlow 1986 MWA : 4. Diana Loosli 9.925 1999 BWC 1. Carla Chambers 39575 2004  WGC
Individua | Floor ° Annie Kaus 9925 2000  BWC 2. Carla Chambers 39550 2003 WGC
Cham pions ° Kelsey Morris 9925 2014  MRGC* 3. Kelsey Morris 39500 2014  MRGC*
Name Year Conference L] 7. Diana Mejia 9.900 2015 MRGC 4. Caitlin Mann 39475 2013 WAC
Ciera Perkins 2014 MRGC* : Kelly McEgan 9900 2000  BWC 5. Jamie Johns 39425 2002 WGC
il e e 2010 WAC ° Breanne Holmes 9.900 2002 WGC 6. Lindsay Ward 39.325 2005 WGC
Hannah Redmon 2008 WAC ° Jamie Johns 9900 2002 WGC Kelsey Black 30325 2013 WAC
Kristin Gaare 2004 WGe [ ) Carla Chambers 9.900 2003 WGC 8. Tiffany Weston 39.300 2001 BWC
Kea Cauresma 2003 WGe L4 Caitlin Mann 9.900 2013 WAC 9. Johnna Evans 39275 1998 BWC
Jessica Berry 2001 BWC : Ciera Perkins 9900 2014 MRGC* 10. Tiffany Weston 39250 2000  BWC
Tiffany Weston 2000 BWC [ )
Louise Cashmere 1999 BWC L]
Diana Loosl 1998 BIWC .
Diana Loosli 1997 BWC :
Meghan Fillmore 1996 BWC [ J
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BRONCO
REGIONAL RECORDS

Team Scores Team Vault Scores Individual VVault Scores Individual Floor Scores
Individual Score Year Individual Score Year
1.196.400 201 1.49.575 2010 1. Hannah Redmon 9.975 2010 1. Heather Wemer 9.900 1997
2,196,050 012 2A2E 012 2. Hailey Gaspar 0.950 2010 Ciera Perkins 900 A
3.195.950 2010 3.49.125 2013 Amy Glass 9.950 2012 Tiffany Weston 9.900 2000
4.195.400 2009 4.49.075 2014 4 Amy Glass 9.925 2010 Hannah Redmon 9.900 2008
5. 195.350 2013 49.075 2011 5. Kea Cuaresma 9875 2004 Hannah Redmon 9.900 2010
8 AR Al 6.48.950 A Brittany Potvin-Green 9875 2010 Hannah Redmon 9.900 201
6.195.275 2014 7.48.825 2009 Amanda Otuafi 9.875 2013 Amy Glass 9.90 2012
7.194.750 1997 8.48.800 2008 Jr—— T — 7. Diana Loosli 9.875 1997
8.194.550 2002 9. 48.625 1997 9. Johnna Evans 9.850 1997 Jessica Berry 9.875 2000
8 e A3 10.48.600 i Hannah Redmon 9.850 2008 Carla Chambers 9875 2002
10. 194400 2008 Team Bar Scores Sarah Smith 0,850 2010 Jamie Johns 9875 2002

Team Finish e — R Brittany Potvin-Green 9.850 2011 Hannah Redmon 9.875 2009

Amanda Otuafi 9.850 2012
Year Finish 1.49.300 2014

2014 sth 2.49.125 2011
ot " 348,975 2009 Brittany Potvin-Green 9.850 2012
Kelsey Black 9.850 2013 .
2012 3 48975 212 Individual All-Around Scores
5.48.925 1998 o
2t d < o s Individual Bar Scores Individual Score  Year
2010 4th <40 ..
7. 48.600 2013 Individual Score Year 1.Amy Glass 39.450 2012
2009 3rd -0 A
- a 8.48.775 2003 1. Kelsey Morris 9.950 2014 2. Lindsay Ward 39.350 2004
; .48
o006 o 9. 48.700 2010 2. Ciera Perkins 9.900 2014 3.Amy Glass 39.275 201
s o 10, 48.505 2002 Hannah Redmon 9.900 2011 4. Lindsay Ward 39.225 2005
4. Diana Loosli 9.875 1997 5. Jamie Johns 39.200 2002
2004 4th
Johnna Evans 9.875 1998 6. Carla Chambers 39.175 2004
2003 T5th "
6. Breanne Holmes 9.850 2003 7. Caitlin Mann 39.100 2013
2002 5th
Team Beam SCO res Kelsey Black 9.850 2014 8. Brittany Potvin-Green 39.075 2012
2001 5th
Score Year T 9.850 2008 9. Carla Chambers 39.050 2002
2000 5th
1.49.100 2004 Hannah Redmon 9.850 2009 Kelsey Black 39.050 2013
1999 5th
2.49.025 201 Taylor Jacob 9.850 2009
1998 4th
3.49.000 1999 Taylor Jacob 9.850 2010
1997 4th
4.48.900 2009 Lindsay Kazandjian 9.850 2011
1996 5th
5.48.850 2005 Amy Glass 9.850 2012
1995 Tth
6.48.775 2010 Caitlin Mann 9.850 2012
1994 6th v .
7.48725 1997 Individual Beam Scores
1993 4 48725 2013 individual s v
naiviaua core ear
e i 9.48.625 2002
1. Debbie Thompson 9.900 1997
1991 7t 48625 2012 P
1990 7th Lindsay Ward 9.900 2004
1989 5th Lindsay Ward 9.900 2005
1988 7th Team Floor Scores Bekah Gher 9.900 2011
1987 Unknown Score Year 5. Diana Loosli 9.875 1999
1983 6th 1.49.200 2000 6. Kelly Martin 9.850 1997
2.49175 2011 Carla Chambers 9.850 2004
49.175 2012 Heidi White 9.850 2004
4.49.125 2002 . . .
9. Jessica Berry 9625 1999 Individual Event Champions
5.49.000 1997 Jessica Berry 9825 2000
: Individual Event(s)  Year
49.000 2004 Jamie Johns 9.825 2002 m—— y pon
annal eamon
49.000 2008 Kelsey Lang 9825 2009 o Rod . 10
annah Redmon tie)
8.48.925 1999 Amy Glass 9.825 2011 . 55 (o) o
eka er tie
9. 48.900 2010 Hailey Gaspar 9825 2011 o vt o
my Glass tie)
10.48.875 2014 Bekah Gher 9.825 2012
Caitlin Mann 9.825 2013

BRONCOSPORTS.COM MEET 12 // 2015 BOISE STATE GYMNASTICS 17


http://www.broncosports.com

